	Expun n	ail EL	03982	11340	<u></u>	
FCRM PTC:1595 (Rev. 6:93)	RECO	01-04		·· 'EET	U.S CEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		· 198181 (1811 881) (1816 1818)			Talon and Trademark Om	
Tat settings □ □ □ ▼				▼	▼ ♥	
To the Honorable Comi	missioner of Paten	10093	4311	ed original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying part	y(ies):		2. Name and a	address of rec	eiving party(ies)	
Firoyuki MIZUNO			Name: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI			
Additional name(s) of conveying p	earty(ies) attached? 🗅 `	Yes XIX No			2	
3. Nature of conveyance:	MRD 12.18	3.98				
X X Assignment	□ Ме	erger	Street Address: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-sh Alchi-ken, 471-8571 JAPAN			
Cl Security Agreement	□ Ch	nange of Name				
1) Other			City:		State: ZIP:	
Novemb	er 6. 1998	{				
Execution Date:			Additional name	e(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🗅 Yes 🔏 No	
4. Application number(s) or if this document is being A. Patent Application No.	filed together with	a new application,	the execution da		Nov. 6, 1990 ication is:	
	Ac	dditional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes 🖏 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Edward W. Greason			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address:			☐ Enclosed	i		
/30/1998 JSHRBRZZ 00000008 110600 09216061 FC:581 40.00 CH			্য Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Kenyo	on & Kenyon		Deposit account number:			
One Broadway			·	1-0600		
New York	NY State: 2	10004	-		ge if paying by deposit account)	
		<u> </u>		o oopy or trio pa	ge in buying by deposit accounty	
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		_	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled the original document. 	dge and belief, the	foregoing informati	on is true and col	rrect and any	attached copy is a true copy	
Edward W. Grea	son	Edwar	1W The	un	December 18, 1998	
Name of Person Sign	-	Sile of pages including cov	gnature er sheet, attachments	s, and document	Date	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1)Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

COMBUSTION CONTROLLER FOR LEAN BURN ENGINES

(File No.	for which I (we)	have executed an	application
for a United Stat	es Letters Paten		•
(Application Seria	l No.	filed on	.)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Tirayuk	Miguno	Date:	November 6,	1998
	Name: Hiroyuki	MIZUNO			

Witness: Jafeth' (force Date: November 6, 1998

Witness: Chili Tuama Date: November 6, 1998

RECORDED: 12/18/1998

Express mail 8203980013415

PATENT REEL: 9668 FRAME: 0497